Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NXP Semiconductors TDA8035
High integrated and low power smart card interface
5. Ordering information
The TDA8035 is available in 2 versions, which have the same functionalities. The C2
version is compliant with the EMVC0 4.3 standard.
[1] copper wiring
Card supply voltage: pin VCC
VCC supply voltage 5 V card; DC ICC < 65 mA 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
5 V card; AC current spikes
of 40 nA/s
4.65 5.0 5.25 V
3 V card; DC ICC < 65 mA 2.85 - 3.15 V
3 V card; AC current spikes
of 40 nA/s
2.76 - 3.24 V
1.8 V card; DC ICC < 35 mA 1.71 - 1.89 V
1.8 V card; AC current
spikes of 15 nA/s
1.66 - 1.94 V
Vripple(p-p) peak-to-peak ripple voltage from 20 kHz to 200 MHz - - 300 mV
ICC supply current VCC = 5 V or 3 V - - 65 mA
VCC = 1.8 V - - 35 mA
General
tdeact deactivation time total sequence 35 90 250 s
Ptot total power dissipation - - 0.45 W
Tamb ambient temperature 25 - +85 C
Table 1. Quick reference data …continued
VDDP = 3.3 V; VDD(INTF) = 3.3 V; fXtal = 10 MHz; GND = 0 V; Tamb = 25 C; unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TDA8035HN/C1 HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminals; body 5  5  0.85 mm
SOT617-7
TDA8035HN/C1/S1 HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminals; body 5  5  0.85 mm; [1]
SOT617-7
TDA8035HN/C2/S1 HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminals; body 5  5  0.85 mm; [1]
SOT617-7
TDA8035 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — June 30, 2016 4 of 32
NXP Semiconductors TDA8035
High integrated and low power smart card interface
6. Block diagram